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To the Prudential Qil Company, re-
fund of 1916-1917 taxes erroneously
paid into the State Treasury......

To H. S. Dayton, refund of taxes
erroneously paid into the State
Treasury ................ e

To the Clerk of the Court of Appeals
for additional niscellaneous ex-
PENSES .ot

Total appropriation from general
funds contingent on new revenue. .

To Baltimore and Eastern Shore
Ferry Line, Inc., for maintenance of
ferry service to he expended under
the direction of the Governor, and
to he paid from the Motor Vehicle
Department’s receipts, in case the
same may be sufficient therefor, after
all other appropriations herein
made have been paid.............
To Claiborne-Annapolis Ferry, In-
corporated, to he expended under
the direction of the Governor, in
casz their contract is amended by

_ corvecting the mileage basis, to be
paid from Motor Vehicle Depart-
ment’s receipts after other appro-
priations therefrom have been paid

1,033.72

8.29

550.00

$284,292.10

9,500.00

5,000.00

APPROPRIATIONS FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 1922,
PART 1—GOVERNMENTAL APPROPRIATIONS.
LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENT.

Schedule of Salaries and Wages of Senate:

President, $8 per diem...........
Senators, 26 at $5 each per diem. .
Secretary of Senate, $10 per diem.
Assistant Secretary of Senate, $7

per diem ....................
Journal Clerk, $10 per diem....
Assistant Journal Clerk, $7 per

diem ....... ... ...

$720.00

11,700.00

900.00

630.00
900.00

630.00



