To the Prudential Oil Company, refund of 1916-1917 taxes erroneously	1 022 79	
paid into the State Treasury To H. S. Dayton, refund of taxes erroneously paid into the State	1,033.72	
Treasury	8.29	
To the Clerk of the Court of Appeals		
for additional miscellaneous ex-		
penses	550.00	·
Total appropriation from general		
funds contingent on new revenue		\$284,292.10
To Baltimore and Eastern Shore		
Ferry Line, Inc., for maintenance of		
ferry service to be expended under		
the direction of the Governor, and		
to be paid from the Motor Vehicle		
Department's receipts, in case the		
same may be sufficient therefor, after		
all other appropriations herein		
made have been paid	9,500.00	
To Claiborne-Annapolis Ferry, In-		
corporated, to be expended under		
the direction of the Governor, in		
case their contract is amended by		
correcting the mileage basis, to be		
paid from Motor Vehicle Depart-		
ment's receipts after other appro-	- 000 00	
priations therefrom have been paid	5,000.00	

APPROPRIATIONS FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 1922. PART 1—GOVERNMENTAL APPROPRIATIONS.

LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENT.

Schedule of Salaries and Wages of Ser	nate:
President, \$8 per diem	\$720.00
Senators, 26 at \$5 each per diem	11,700.00
Secretary of Senate, \$10 per diem.	900.00
Assistant Secretary of Senate, \$7	
per diem	630.00
Journal Clerk, \$10 per diem	900.00
Assistant Journal Clerk, \$7 per	
diem	630.00